Code
D65 94.77 100.0
520_77077.5 83.36
380_52017.26 16.63

D50 96.58 99.99
520_770 83.88 85.84
380_52012.69 14.15

P40 101.48 99.99
520_77091.5 88.16
380_5209.97 11.83

AOO 110.75 100.0
520_770 105.56 91.88
380_5205.18 8.11

E0O 100.03 100.0
520_770 83.76 84.99
380_520 16.26 15.0

C00 97.37 100.0
520_770 78.61 83.0
380_520 18.75 16.99

P00 102.34 100.0
520_770 89.38 86.87
380_52012.96 13.12

Q00 97.73 100.0
520_77078.16 83.11
380_520 19.56 16.88

107.66 0.313 0.33
0.95 0.478 0.515
106.710.122 0.118

80.59 0.348 0.36
0.89 0.491 0.503
79.69 0.119 0.132

63.36 0.383 0.377
0.81 0.506 0.488
62.54 0.118 0.14

33.88 0.452 0.408
0.67 0.532 0.463
33.2 0.111 0.174

100.18 0.333 0.333
0.89 0.493 0.5
99.29 0.124 0.114

116.530.31 0.318
0.87 0.483 0.51
115.650.123 0.112

80.59 0.361 0.353
0.83 0.504 0.49
79.75 0.122 0.124

119.720.307 0.315
0.94 0.481 0.512
118.780.126 0.108

0.0
-3.72
3.72

0.0
2.45
-2.45

0.0
5.08
-5.08

0.0
9.49
-9.48

0.0
-3.11
3.11

0.0
-5.49
5.49

0.0
1.2
-12

0.0
-7.63
7.62

0.0

%02 YF02 ZF02 XF02 YF02 AF02 Bro2 CaBF02aF02 bro2 hap,Fo2id

00 0.0 0947 -043 O
88.8 88.88 0.929 -0.004 92
-88.8 88.88 1.036 -2.565 272

0.0 0.965 -0.322 0
68.28 68.32 0.976 -0.004 87
-68.2868.32 0.896 -2.251 267

0.0 0.0 1.014 -0.253 0
55.04 55.28 1.037 -0.003 84
-55.0455.28 0.842 -2.114 264

0.0 0.0 1107 -0.1350
30.45 319 1.148 -0.002 72
-30.4531.9 0.639 -1.637 252

00 00 10 -04 O
84.25 84.31 0.985 -0.004 92
—-84.2584.31 1.082 -2.646 272

00 00 0973 -0.466 0
95.84 96.0 0.946 -0.004 93
-95.8496.0 1.102 -2.721 273

0.0 0.0 1.023 -0.322 0
69.17 69.18 1.028 -0.003 89
-69.1769.18 0.986 -2.429 269

0.0 0.0 0976 -0.478 0
98.56 98.86 0.94 -0.004 94
-98.5698.86 1.157 -2.813 274
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